▪ Leveraging healthy balance sheet to phase investment in

key short, mid and long-term strategic initiatives

▪ Online BPC sales growth expected to gain pace in calendar

year 20242

▪ Continued focus on margin and cost improvement

in FY24

▪ Aiming for EBITDA margin of 2-4% in FY24

OUTLOOK

22

1. Based on unaudited management accounts. Comparison period is 1 July – 15 August 2023 against PCP.

2. Frost & Sullivan –  Online Retail in Australia  – July 2023.

Questions

23

Appendix

24

Proforma adjustments to statutory income statement

1. This adjustment represents the impact of tax adjustments raised in respect of the historical accounting
pro forma adjustments.

2. This adjustment reflects the removal of specific historical one-off transaction costs and IPO costs.

3. This adjustment reflects the impact of the capitalisation of IT development costs in respect of specifically
identified employees in historical periods to align with treatment from FY21 onwards.

4. This adjustment reflects the incremental costs associated with being a publicly listed company assuming
these costs were incurred over the historical periods.

Statutory Actual Pro-forma Actual

A$M FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

Revenue 121.1 179.3 199.7 180.6 121.1 179.3 199.7 180.6

Cost of sales (82.6) (120) (133.1) (121.3) (82.6) (120) (133.1) (121.3)

Gross Profit 38.5 59.3 66.5 59.3 38.5 59.3 66.5 59.3

Gross Profit Margin 31.8% 33.1% 33.3% 32.8% 31.8% 33.1% 33.3% 32.8%

Employee costs (11.4) (17.0) (19.3) (19.1) (11.1) (17.0) (19.3) (19.1)

Marketing and advertising costs (14.0) (23.1) (28.2) (26.7) (14.0) (23.1) (28.2) (26.7)

Other costs (10.9) (16.3) (13.0) (13.3) (8.6) (11.0) (13) (13.3)

Operating EBITDA 2.2 2.9 6.0 0.1 5.0 8.2 6.0 0.1

EBITDA Margin 1.8% 1.6% 3..0% 0.1% 4.1% 4.6% 3.0% 0.1%

Share Based Payments 0 (1.3) (0.7) 0.5 0 (0.6) (0.7) 0.5

Reported EBITDA 2.2 1.6 5.3 0.6 5.0 7.6 5.3 0.6

EBITDA Margin 1.8% 0.9% 2.7% 0.4% 4.1% 4.2% 2.7% 0.4%

Depreciation and amortisation (1.2) (1.5) (1.9) (2.1) (1.2) (1.5) (1.9) (2.1)

EBIT 1.0 0.1 3.5 (1.5) 3.8 6.1 3.5 (1.5)

Interest (0.1) (0.1) (0.2) 0.1 (0.1) (0.1) (0.2) 0.1

Profit/(loss) before tax 0.9 0.0 3.3 (1.5) 3.6 6.0 3.3 (1.5)

Income tax expense1 (2.1) 0.8 (0.9) 0.9 (1.1) (1.8) (0.9) 0.9

Profit/(loss) after tax (NPAT) (1.2) 0.8 2.4 (0.6) 2.5 4.2 2.4 (0.6)

A$M FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

Statutory NPAT -1.2 0.8 2.4 (0.6)

IPO and listing costs2 0.0 5.3

One-off transaction costs2 3.7 0.7

Capitalised development cost3 0.3

Public company costs4 (1.3)

Total pro-forma adjustments 2.7 6.0

Pro-forma tax effective rate

applied to pro-forma PBT
1.0 (2.6)

Pro-forma NPAT 2.5 4.2 2.4 (0.6)

25

Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by Adore Beauty Group Limited ACN 636 138 988 (Company). This

presentation contains summary information about the Company and its subsidiaries (Group) and the

business conducted by the Group as at 23 August 2023. The information in this presentation is general

information and in summary form and does not purport to be complete or comprehensive.  This

presentation should be read in conjunction with the Company’s other periodic and continuous disclosure

announcements lodged with the Australian Securities Exchange.

This presentation is not and should not be considered, and does not contain or purport to contain, an offer,